

## चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014)



Ref. No. COE / EXAM / CRSU /2999

Dated 03/04/2018

## **CIRCULAR**

The Tentative date of commencement of 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester Regular Examination of UG and PG Courses (Except D. P. Ed. and M.Ed.) running in various colleges of District Jind and affiliated to this University is **15/05/2018**.



**Controller of Examinations** 

## Copy to:

- 1. The Principals, all the affiliated colleges of Jind District
- 2. Dean of Colleges, CRSU Jind
- 3. System Analyst, CRSU Jind to upload the circular on University website.
- 4. Assistant Registrar (Conduct), CRSU Jind
- 5. A.O. (Secrecy), CRSU Jind.
- 6. P.A. to Registrar CRSU Jind for kind information to Registrar.
- 7. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor CRSU Jind for kind information to Vice- Chancellor.